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B# [ Name of the Member f Designation Nature Email ] Phone No. ﬁ]
|1 % S. P. Baruipur Police District ’ ! Ex- Officio T
‘ | Member
| S'D.o. Baruipur J J Ex- Officio
| Member
) B. D. O. Sonarpur ) Ex- Officio
Member
h 1.C. Narendrapur P. S. ) ‘ Ex- Officio 8585061555
1 | Member
|‘ 5 ‘ DTE West Bengal l Ex- Officio
‘ Member —
| J Councillor Ward No. 02, Ex- Officio
{ Rajpur-Sonarpur Municipality, Member
»' ’ 24 Parganas (South)
| 7 Councillor Ward No. 03, Ex- Officio
| ! Rajpur-Sonarpur Munmpality. Member ’
24 Parganas (South)
| 8 The Local Panchayat Pradhan, Ex- Officio mitanaskar123@gmai | 9748213719
J | Kheyadaha 2 No. Gram Member l.com
‘ f Panchayat,24 Parganas (South
B | The Sabhapati, " Ex- Officio r
| " Kheyadaha 2 No. Panchayat ’ Member
| Samity,
* | 24 Parganas (South). '
11 O Pro‘r (Dr.) Amal Kr. Ghosh Principal ' Chairman principal@nsec.ac.in | 8240303825
1‘ 9007689949
f 11 | Dr. Sabyasachi Bagchi Associate Convener sabyasachi.bagchi@n | 9433540220
L Professor sec.ac.in
[ 12 J Prof. Partha Ghosh Assistant Member ‘ a.ghoshi@nsec.a | 9231585441
| | Professor I
)T3 ) Dr. Indranil Ghosh Associate { Member l indranil.ghosh@nsec. | 9830153972
( Professor | ac.in
14 J Dr. Piyali Chatterjee ' Professor Member piyali.chatterjee@nse ‘ 6289515766 T
L c.ac.in 9830739255
| Dr. Chandan Banerjee Professor Member chandan.banerjee@ns | 9830127266
ec.ac.in
{ 16 | Dr. Tridibesh Nag Associate tridibesh.nag(@nsec.a “ 9432312203
Professor c.in |
| 17 Dr. Kaushik Dutta Associate Member kaushik.dutta@nsec.a | 7003251358
Professor c.in / 9433229050
.S | Associate I samirk.ghosh@nsec.a | 9433116377 W
| | | Professor | c.in ’
19 Prof. Sumitesh Majumdar g Assistant | Member | sumitesh. majumder(@ | 9433762484
J | Professor f ’ gmail.com t
j 20 | Prof. Malay Kanti Naskar | Assistant | Member malayk.naskar@nsec, ! 9733635855:
L | Professor ‘ ac.in
; 21 | Dr. Krishnendu Bhattacharyya | Assistant J Member krishnendu.bhattachar | 8820445494 1
? | Professor ya@nsec.ac.in |
f Dr. Swapna Roy | Associate J Member ! swapna.roy@nsec.ac. | 9433144289
L | ( Professor | in |
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Professor in
23 Dr. Shilpi Bose Assistant Member shilpi.bose@nsec.ac.i | 9230510321
| Professor n
24 Prof. (Dr.) Partha Sarathi Pal Professor Member pspal@nsec.ac.in 9433250651
25 Prof. Arnab Dutta Assistant Member arnab.dutta@nsec.ac.i | 9830687153
Professor n
26 Prof. Niladri Sekhar Mishra Assistant Member niladris.mishra@nsec. | 9433135109
Professor ac.in
27 Dr. Atanu Das Associate Member atanudas75@gmail.co | 9432911685
Professor m
28 Prof. (Dr.) Sukumar Roy Professor Member sukumar.roy@nsec.ac | 9433408287
.in;
= 29 Prof. (Dr.) Anirban Kundu Professor Member anirban.kundu@nsec. | 9051689258
ac.in
30 Prof. (Dr.) Anupam Ghosh Professor Member anupam.ghosh@nsec. | 9831837396
ac.in
31 Prof. Dhritiman Mandal Assistant Member dhritiman.mandal@ns | 9088655447
Professor ec.ac.in
32 Dr. Moujhuri Patra Associate Member moujhuri.patra@nsec. | 9477804830
Professor ac.in
33 Prof. Agnibha Dasgupta Assistant Member agnibha.dasgupta@ns | 9432094990
Protessor ec.ac.in
34 Prof. Sanjib Bose Assistant Member sanjib.bose@nsec.ac.i | 9231862549
Professor n
| 35 Prof. Indranath Bagchi Assistant Member indranath.bagchi@ns | 9903290959
Professor ec.ac.in
36 Prof: Sumana Cliatterjee Assistant Member sumam}.chmtcricc’&*n 9831583548
Professor sec.ac.in
37 Dr. Narayan Ch. Biswas Assi‘stam Member nara\l’anc.biswas<’2_i?nsc 9433308262
Professor c.ac.in
| 38 Prof. Ranajit Middya Assi‘stant Member ran'ajit.middya@nsec. 9830733581
: Professor ac.in
39 Mr. Soumava Goswami Campus Member soumava.nsec@gmai. | 9830070668
Administrator com
40 Mr. Asish Kar A.O. Member administrativeofficer | 9830157746
(@nsec.ac.in
41 Mr. Ranadeep Sinha Advocate. Member 9830823290
Calcutta High
‘ Court
42 Mr. Biplob Sarkar Journalist Member bipsar@gmail.com
43 Mr. Tapas Dawn Parent Member
44 Sanket Bhattacharjee Student — B.Tech | Member sanketbhattacharjee.c
4% Year -EE $e2021@nsec.ac.in
45 Gaurav Kumar Student — B.Tech | Member gauravkumar.ee2021
4% Year- EE @nsec.ac.in
46 Yana Gupta Student — B.Tech | Member yanagupta.it2022@ns
3 Year-IT ec.ac.in
47 Rudranil Das Student — B.Tech | Member rudranildas.ece2022
: 34 Year- ECE (@nsec.ac.in
48 MAINAK MAJUMDER Student — B.Tech | Member mainakmajumder.cse | 9153812297
2" Year- CSE 2023 @nsec.ac.in
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49 Tania Chowdhury Student — B.Tech | Member taniachowdhury.it202 | 9734703253
2" Year-IT 3@nsec.ac.in

50 AAKRITI GUPTA Student — B.Tech | Member aakritigupta.ece2023
2 Year- ECE (@nsec.ac.in

51 ADITYA RAJ Student — B.Tech | Member adityaraj.csbs2023@n | 6206524477
27 Year- sec.ac.in
CSBS

52 Aparajita Nag Student — B. Member aparajitanag.cse2024 | 6290846699
Tech 1% Year - (@nsec.ac.in
CSE

33 Tanish kumar Mishra Student - B. Member tanishkumarmishra.ai | 7091861461
Tech 1 Year — mi2024(@nsec.ac.in
CSE (AIML)

54 Patralika Pal Student — B. Member patralikapal.bme2024 | 9836814843
Tech 1* Year — @nsec.ac.in
BME

55 Saurav Kumar Singh Student — B. sauravkumarsingh.ds | 9748003660

‘ Tech 1% Year — 2024@nsec.ac.in
'\ CSE (DS)

Terms of Members: One year for nominated members.

Meetings: At least twice in a year or as and when necessary

Functions (As per Regulations of AICTE (F.No.37-3/Legal/AICTE/2009) for prevention and prohibition of
ragging in Technical Institutes, Universities including Deemed to Be Universities imparting technical
education:

1. To prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging including any conduct by any student whether by
words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating, or handling with rudeness a
fresher or any other student, or indulging in rowdy or undisciplined activities by any student.

2. To be vigilant at all hours all around the campus and other places vulnerable to incidents of, and having the
potential of, ragging and shall be empowered to inspect such places.

3. To make surprise raids places vulnerable to incidents and having the potential for ragging.

4. To conduct an on-the-spot enquiry into any incident of ragging referred to it by the faculty or student or

parent or guardian, as the case may be; conduct meeting of the anti -ragging committee and the enquiry

report along with recommendations shall be Submitted to the Head of the Institution for action.

5. To ensure the display of posters on Institution and Department Notice Boards and other prominent
designated places.

6. To offer services of counselling and create awareness to the students.

7. To monitor, direct and oversee the functions and performance of the Anti-Ragging Squads in prevention and
curbing of ragging in the institution.
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